Sum of Staff costs and administrative expenses, Oth-

er operating expenses apart from contributions to the

Resolution Fund etc. and Amortisation, depreciation

and impairment charges on intangible assets and prop-

erty, plant and equipment.

Sector costs

Contributions to the Resolution Fund etc., which is a

subset of the item Other operating expenses.

Impairments

Sum of Impairment charges on loans and reversed im-

pairment charges on loans taken over.

Non-recurring items

Non-recurring staff costs, administrative expenses and

extraordinary impairment charges on tangible assets.

Investment portfolio earnings

Interest income from the bond portfolio, value ad-

justments less value adjustments of sector shares

and less of profit or loss from currency transactions.

Dividends less dividends related to sector shares, In-

come from holdings in associates.

Discontinued operations

The profit before tax is calculated after incl. allocated

income and costs to the Danish segment.

Page 19 Management’s Report

Adjusted results
Adjustments made to the income statement are shown below.

Note
Income statement Q1-Q4 2020, Group, DKK 1,000 Income statement Restatement

Restated income
statement

 1, 6 Net interest income 278,220 -20,665 257,555

2 Net fee and commission income 63,164 -3,272 59,892

Net insurance income 45,152 45,152

2, 4 Other operating income 7,086 17,412 24,498

Operating income 393,622 -6,525 387,097

3, 5 Operating costs 251,928 -14,327 237,601

Sector costs 659 0 659

Profit before impairment charges 141,035 7,802 148,838

Impairment charges -4,962 0 -4,962

Operating profit 145,997 7,802 153,799

3 Non-recurring items 0 0 0

Profit before investment portfolio earnings and tax 145,997 7,802 153,799

1, 4, 7 Investment portfolio earnings -16,631 14,860 -1,771

Profit before tax, continiuing operations 129,366 22,662 152,028

 5, 6, 7 Profit before tax, discontinued operations 77,075 -22,662 54,413

Profit before tax, total 206,441 0 206,441

Note Income statement Q1-Q4 2019, Group, DKK 1,000

 1, 6 Net interest income 258,853 -28,829 230,024

2 Net fee and commission income 59,454 -3,690 55,765

Net insurance income 52,327 0 52,327

2, 4 Other operating income 12,470 20,267 32,736

Operating income 383,103 -12,252 370,852

3, 5 Operating costs 270,003 -19,930 250,073

Sector costs 400 0 400

Profit before impairment charges 112,700 7,679 120,379

Impairment charges -68,962 0 -68,962

Operating profit 181,662 7,679 189,340

3 Non-recurring items 0 -4,931 -4,931

Profit before investment portfolio earnings and tax 181,662 2,747 184,409

1, 4, 7 Investment portfolio earnings 1,653 -4,309 -2,657

Profit before tax, continiuing operations 183,315 -1,562 181,753

 5, 6, 7 Profit before tax, discontinued operations 76,460 1,562 78,022

Profit before tax, total 259,775 0 259,775

Note Restatements made to the income statement, DKK 1.000 2020 2019

1 Reclassification of interest income from bonds from the item Interest income
to Investment portfolio earnings. 25,517 31,144

2 Dividends reclassified from Net fee and commission income to Other operat-
ing income. 3,272 3,690

3 Reclassification of severance and other costs from Operating costs to Non-re-
curring items. 0 4,931

4 Reclassification of value adjustments related to sector shares and of profit or
loss from currency transactions to Other operating income. 14,140 16,577

5 Operating costs allocated to the Danish segment 14,327 14,999